April 2, 2001

S 746. SENTENCING ENHANCEMENT CHANGES/SENT. COMM. TO AMEND THE LAW REGARDING ENHANCED SENTENCES AS RECOMMENDED BY THE SENTENCING COMMISSION.

Intro. by Miller.

Ref. to Judiciary II GS 14, 15A

April 17, 2001

S 746. SENTENCING ENHANCEMENT CHANGES/SENT. COMM. Intro. 4/2/01. Senate committee substitute makes the following changes to 1st edition. Provides that the sentence imposed under GS 15A-1340.16A, for commission of certain felonies with a firearm, may not be suspended nor may the person be placed on probation for such sentence.

June 13, 2001

S 746. SENTENCING ENHANCEMENTS CHANGES/SENT. COMM. Intro. 4/02/01. House committee substitute makes the following changes to 2nd edition. Changes title to *AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW REGARDING ENHANCED SENTENCES AS RECOMMENDED BY THE SENTENCING COMMISSION, AND TO MAKE CONFORMING CHANGES.* Makes conforming changes to GS 14-269.1 and GS 15A-1340.16(d).

July 2, 2001

S 746. SENTENCING ENHANCEMENT CHANGES/SENT. COMM. Intro. 4/2/01. House amendment makes the following changes to 3rd edition. Deletes new GS 15A-1340.18, which would have set maximum punishments for each class of felony offense.